As of June 30, 2020, the Town reported net pension liabilities  for  its proportionate share of the net pension
liability of the safety Cost‐Sharing Plan of $24,695,687.

Sensitivity  of  the Net  Pension  Liability  to Changes  in  the Discount Rate  ‐ The  following presents  the  net
pension  liability  of  the  Town  for  each plan,  calculated  using  the discount rate for the Plan, as well as what
the Local Government’s net pension  liability would be  if  it  were  calculated  using  a  discount  rate  that  is  1‐
percentage  point  lower  or  1‐percentage point higher than the current rate:

Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Detailed information about the pension plan’s fiduciary net position is
available in a separately issued CalPERS financial report.

(d) Pension Expenses and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the year ended June 30, 2020, the Town recognized pension expense of $5,163,057 for the Miscellaneous
Agent Multiple  Employer  Plan  and  $5,646,706  for  the  Safety  Cost  Sharing  Plan.  The  Town  recognized  total
pension expense for all plans of $10,809,763.

Sensitivity to Changes

in the Discount Rate

Miscellaneous

Agent Multiple

Employer Plan

Safety Cost

Sharing Plan Total

1% Decrease (6.15%)

Net Pension Liabil ity $   46,452,350  $   37,518,167   $   83,970,517

Current Discount Rate (7.15%)

Net Pension Liabil ity $   32,535,248  $   24,695,687   $   57,230,935

1% Increase (8.15%)

Net Pension Liabil ity $   21,037,757  $   14,183,262  35,221,019$

Draf
t

12
/10

/20
20

86

TOWN	OF	LOS	GATOS,	CALIFORNIA
NOTES	TO	BASIC	FINANCIAL	STATEMENTS

JUNE	30,	2020

NOTE 9 ‐ EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT PLAN, CONTINUED

(d) Pension Expenses and Deferred Outflows/Inflows of Resources Related to Pensions, Continued

At June 30, 2020, the Town reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows of resources related
to pension from the following sources for the Miscellaneous Agent Multiple Employer Plan:

$8,118,460 reported as deferred outflows of resources related to contributions subsequent to the measurement
date will be recognized as a reduction of the net pension liability in the year ended June 30, 2021.  Other amounts